T: +44 (0)121 457 6340 / E: sales@nvcuk.com / www.nvcuk.com24 NVC LIGHTING CATALOGUE 2026
SURFACE & SUSPENDED
BROADWAY
APPLICATIONS
Designed for linear applications, such as:
•	 Server racks in a data hall
•	 Aisles in a retail store
SPECIFICATION

OP2, 60o light distribution - White body
Accessories
ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION
NBW/WIRE/SUSP/KIT Wire Suspension Kit For Broadway - 1.5m
NBW/WIRE/SUSP/KIT/3M Wire Suspension Kit For Broadway - 3m
ORDER CODE BODY COLOUR POWER (W) LUMENS (lm) EFFICACY (l.lm/c.W) OPTICAL DIRECTION CRI CCT
(K)
NBW/10/BK/OP1/840 Black 11 1645 151 90o >85 4000
NBW/15/BK/OP1/840 Black 16 2419 156 90o >85 4000
NBW/20/BK/OP1/840 Black 20 3182 160 90o >85 4000
NBW/25/BK/OP1/840 Black 25 3933 160 90o >85 4000
NBW/30/BK/OP1/840 Black 30 4637 158 90o >85 4000
NBW/35/BK/OP1/840 Black 34 5377 157 90o >85 4000
NBW/40/BK/OP1/840 Black 39 6038 155 90o >85 4000
NBW/45/BK/OP1/840 Black 45 6703 148 90o >85 4000
NBW/50/BK/OP1/840 Black 50 7375 147 90o >85 4000
OP1, 90o light distribution - Black body
ORDER CODE BODY COLOUR POWER (W) LUMENS (lm) EFFICACY (l.lm/c.W) OPTICAL DIRECTION CRI CCT
(K)
NBW/10/BK/OP2/840 Black 11 1652 151 60° >85 4000
NBW/15/BK/OP2/840 Black 16 2461 158 60° >85 4000
NBW/20/BK/OP2/840 Black 20 3304 165 60° >85 4000
NBW/25/BK/OP2/840 Black 25 4033 164 60° >85 4000
NBW/30/BK/OP2/840 Black 30 4803 164 60° >85 4000
NBW/35/BK/OP2/840 Black 34 5562 163 60° >85 4000
NBW/40/BK/OP2/840 Black 39 6274 161 60° >85 4000
NBW/45/BK/OP2/840 Black 45 7047 156 60° >85 4000
NBW/50/BK/OP2/840 Black 50 7812 156 60° >85 4000
OP2, 60o light distribution - Black body
BROADWAY
ORDER CODE BODY COLOUR POWER (W) LUMENS (lm) EFFICACY (l.lm/c.W) OPTICAL DIRECTION CRI CCT
(K)
NBW/10/WH/OP2/840 White 11 1652 151 60o >85 4000
NBW/15/WH/OP2/840 White 16 2461 158 60o >85 4000
NBW/20/WH/OP2/840 White 20 3304 165 60o >85 4000
NBW/25/WH/OP2/840 White 25 4033 164 60o >85 4000
NBW/30/WH/OP2/840 White 30 4803 164 60o >85 4000
NBW/35/WH/OP2/840 White 34 5562 163 60o >85 4000
NBW/40/WH/OP2/840 White 39 6274 161 60o >85 4000
NBW/45/WH/OP2/840 White 45 7047 156 60o >85 4000
NBW/50/WH/OP2/840 White 50 7812 156 60o >85 4000